BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR UMATILLA COUNTY

18493

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of ACCEPIING a DEED from)					
Ruth Meyers for Right-of-Way for recon-)	0	R	D	Е	R
struction of Union Street Bridge.)					

WHEREAS Umatilla County is desirous of replacing the Union Street Bridge (15th.

Street) on the Walla Walla River Road, and

WHEREAS additional Right-of-Way is needed to properly align the centerline of said

bridge and adjoining roadway, and

R 13 page 1903 🤍

WHEREAS the needed Right-of-Way has been acquired from Ruth Meyers and has the

following description:

Parcel 1

A parcel of land lying in Block 14, Riverside Addition to the Town of Milton, Umatilla County, Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that deed to Hugo H. and Ruth M. Meyers, recorded in Book 222, Page 442, of Umatilla County Records of Deeds; that said parcel being that portion of said property lying South of a line parallel with and 10 feet North of the South line of said property.

The parcel of land to which this description applies contains 2,365 square feet, more or less.

Parcel 2 - An Easement for Slopes and Drainage.

A parcel of land lying in Block 14, Riverside Addition to the Town of Milton, Umatilla County, Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that deed to Hugh H. and Ruth M. Meyers, recorded in Book 222, Page 442, of Umatilla County Record of Deeds; the said parcel being described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said property; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of said property to a line parallel with and 10 feet North of the South line of said property and the true point of beginning; thence East along said parallel line 160 feet; thence North at right angles to said parallel line 20 feet; thence West parallel with said South line to said Westerly line; thence Southerly along said Westerly line to the true point of beginning.

The parcel of land to which this description applies contains 3,260 square feet, more or less.

WHEREAS the Umatilla County Board of Commissioners feels it to be in the best in-

terest of Umatilla County to acquire the above described parcel, now therefore

R 13 PAGE 1904

BE IT RESOLVED that the above described parcel of land be accepted by Umatilla County for Public Road purposes.

DATED the Sty day of _ January ____, 1977.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

F. K. STARRETT, CHAIRMAN

BARBARA LYNCH

ATTEST:

JESSIE M. BEL

11.11

ROBERTSON ORD

JAN 10.1977 at 8.34 o'clock A.M. in the record Fees \$ X X X No... By Makel Far 1, Jessie M. Bell, County Clerk, certify that this instrument was received and recorded COUNTY OF UMATILLA, STATE OF OREGON, Book P-13 I ter Comment JESSIE M. BELL County Clerk 13 PAGE 1905 PACED V P INDERGER 1903 18493 . Page > ss Deputy F A